Copyright © 2024 Phyplus Technologies (Shanghai) Co., Ltd Limited All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written permission of the copyright holder.
PHY6236
Bluetooth Low Energy (BLE)/Private 2.4GHz System on Chip
Key Features
• 32-bit RISC-V MCU (Max 48MHz) with JTAG
• Memory
 8KB Retention SRAM

PHY6236 Product Specification v1.0
30 / 37
9 Ordering information
9.1 Chip Marking Example
Figure 15: Chip Marking Example
9.2 Chip Marking Rule
Figure 16: Chip Marking Rule
Abbreviation Definition and Implemented Codes
<PHY+> PHYPLUS MICROELECTRONIC
<PHY6236> PHY6236 Product
<XX> Package Type
<V> Supply Voltage
<FF> EEPROM Size
<T> Operating Temperature
<PPP> Product Information
<MM> Manufacturer Information
<YY> 2-digital Year Code
<WW> 2-digital Week Code
<LLLLLL> 6-digital Wafer Lot Code
Table 23: Chip Marking Rule
PHY6236 Product Specification v1.0
31 / 37
9.3 Order Code
Part No. Package Supply
Voltage
Operating
Temp. (°
C)
EEPROM Packing
Quantity
ea
/tube
tube
/inner
inner
/case
ea
/case
PHY6236SC-W00C SOP16 1.8~5.5V -40~105 / Tube 50 100 10 50000
PHY6236SD-W00C SSOP24 1.8~5.5V -40~105 / Tube 50 100 10 50000
PHY6236SG-W00C SOP8 1.8~5.5V -40~105 / Tube 50 100 10 50000
PHY6236SC-WE2I SOP16 1.8~5.5V -40~105 2kb Tube 50 100 10 50000
PHY6236SD-WE2I SSOP24 1.8~5.5V -40~105 2kb Tube 50 100 10 50000
Table 24: Order Code
PHY6236 Product Specification v1.0
32 / 37
10 Package Dimensions
Note: dimensions are in mm, angels are in degree.
10.1 SSOP24